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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:47:11AM

New York County

 178,260 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,644 EMERGENCY

 8,456 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,960 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 17,322 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  210,642 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  210,642 

 142,090 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 37,150 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (REPUBLICAN)

 1,746 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,560 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,960 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHPK CHANDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA WALENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WHITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CRANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SMETANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SCALERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON DRAPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S. JEFFIRES (WRITE-IN)

 14 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEIDI BORDOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:47:11AM

New York County

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE L. PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 21 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LITTLE FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANFRED STAPFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RUDANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL GAFKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES TOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA MULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RANIOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYLENE GORUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD YBARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BERMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN LUKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN WEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MANION (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. GIBBONS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. GIBBONS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. GIBBONS. JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:47:11AM

New York County

 2 WILLIAM GIBBONS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GIBBONS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASIR ESAM HAMDI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  188,670 

Unrecorded  21,972 

Kings County

 20,370 PUBLIC COUNTER

 44 EMERGENCY

 563 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 206 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,012 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,195 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  24,195 

 17,597 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,794 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (REPUBLICAN)

 233 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,826 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 238 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 BILL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BEAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BEAVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA ETHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CELSEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VENESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FAIRCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. ANNIGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,712 

Unrecorded  2,483 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:47:11AM

Queens County

 30,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 18 EMERGENCY

 837 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 392 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,379 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,919 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  34,919 

 26,093 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,176 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (REPUBLICAN)

 278 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,228 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 277 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 BECKY MANSELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A. HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EMERTZIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF G. SANCHEZ II (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,082 

Unrecorded  3,837 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:47:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District)

 228,923 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,706 EMERGENCY

 9,856 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5,558 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 23,713 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  269,756 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  269,756 

 185,780 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,120 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (REPUBLICAN)

 2,257 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,614 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,475 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHPK CHANDRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BECKY MANSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA WALENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WHITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BEAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN BEAVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CRANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SMETANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SCALERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON DRAPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA ETHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A. HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CELSEI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:47:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District)

 1 GEORGE EMERTZIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM S. JEFFIRES (WRITE-IN)

 14 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEIDI BORDOGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE L. PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 23 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LITTLE FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANFRED STAPFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RUDANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL GAFKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES TOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA MULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RANIOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VENESKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:47:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYLENE GORUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD YBARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF G. SANCHEZ II (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BERMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN LUKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN WEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FAIRCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MANION (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 67 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. GIBBONS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. GIBBONS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. GIBBONS. JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM GIBBONS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GIBBONS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. ANNIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASIR ESAM HAMDI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  241,464 

Unrecorded  28,292 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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